OP \$40.00 08882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hunter Manufacturing Company		07/02/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HDT Tactical Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	30525 Aurora Road
City:	Solon
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44139
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0888276	Н

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: djacquinot@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Dinae M. Jacquinot
Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 2: The Halle Bldg., 5th Floor
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUNZ000001US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane M. Jacquinot
Signature:	/dmj/
Date:	12/17/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Hunter to HDT Name Change#page1.tif source=Hunter to HDT Name Change#page2.tif source=Hunter to HDT Name Change#page3.tif



DATE: 07/21/2009

Doc ID -->

DOCUMENT ID 200920200514

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY .00

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY ATTN: LISA VAIDO 887 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

204209

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HDT TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200920200514



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd day of July, A.D. 2009.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.ch.us

Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members (Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

Expe	ilte this Form: (Select One)	1
Δ	PO Box 1390	1
OYes	Columbus, OH 43216	
*** Rec	uires an additional (se of \$100 ***	
_	PO Box 1329	•
O No	Columbus, OH 43216	_

RECEIVED

JUL 0 2 2009

I) Domestic for Profit Amended (122-AMAP)	BOX) Zi Amendment (125-AMDS)	(2) Demestic Nonprofit Amended (126-AMAN)	Amendment (128-AMD)	
(128-14-1-1)		1		
omplete the general infor	mation in this section for the box ch	ecked above.		
iame of Corporation	Hunter Manufacturing Company			
charter Number	204209	· ·		
ame of Officer	Doug Childress			
	Chief Financial Officer & Exe	cutive Vice-Presider	nt \	
Title Please check if additiona				St. A.
_		•	The state of the s	
The above named Ohio o	corporation, does hereby certify that	directors (non		
A meeting of the	shareholders	ETGliectora / 1991	garant and	. i
members was duly c	alled and held on	(Dele)		
	um was present in person or by pro	xv. based upon the quorum (present, an affirmative	
ote was cast which enti	itled them to exercise	% as the voting power of	the corporation.	
			-deles ambel	
☑ In a writing signed by	y all of the 🖸 shareholders 🔲	directors (nonprom amended a	recises only/	s the
members who would	y all of the Ashareholders I the entitled to the notice of a meetil s or bylaws permit.	directors (neaprom emended a ng or such other proportion) f	not less than a majority.	s the
In a writing signed by members who would articles of regulation	t be entitled to the notice of a mean	directors (neaprofit emealors and a such other proportion of	not less than a majority.	s the
members who would articles of regulation	t be entitled to the notice of a meetil a or bylaws permit.	directors (neaprofit amended a	not less than a majority.4	s the
members who would articles of regulation	t be entitled to the notice or a meeting or bylaws permit.	ng or auch cural proporation		
members who would articles of regulation	the entitled to the notice of a meetil s or bylaws permit. ad box is checked.	ions be and the same are he		
members who would articles of regulation	t be entitled to the notice or a meeting or bylaws permit.	ions be and the same are he		
members who would articles of regulation	the entitled to the notice of a meetil s or bylaws permit. ad box is checked.	ions be and the same are he		
members who would articles of regulation	the entitled to the notice of a meetil s or bylaws permit. ad box is checked.	ions be and the same are he		

Page 2

IST: The name of the c	erporation is:	HDT Tactical Systems	, Inc.		_		
		ere ite principal office is loca	eted is in the	City of:	:		: .
					_		
(city, village or townshi		•	(oounty)				
RD: The purposes of the	he corporation (are as follows:		.			
				:		: '	
				;			
ļ			1			:	
			:				
						·	
	حماق بالدائلين مجيد	corporation is authorized to	have outst	andina is	:		·
URTH: The number of ar	rares which the Doe	s not apply to box (2))	11210 0000			:	
			1				- 1
REQUIRED				·			
st be authenticated	وعلل	- Pauld		L	6 2	0.9 Date	
gned) by an authorized presentative	Authorized	•			•		
(See instructions)	Doug Chile (Print Name)						
	Chief Fina	ncial Officer	<u> </u>			i	. ; ;
	- , , , 						
						, ,	
	Authorized	Representative				Date	
	(Print Name)			•			
				•		!	
	:				1		1.
	:) ; ;		
	: :				; ; ; ;		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

Page 3